GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 1st June, 2023

No. SW(S) 3/2017/Pt XVI/16: In partial modification to this Department's Notification No SW (S) 3/2017/926 dated 07.03.2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the District Social Welfare Officer, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai as Member Secretary of the Committee for implementation of the Halfway Home for Psycho Social Rehabilitation of Treated and Controlled Mentally Ill Persons at Jowai, West Jaintia Hills District.

Sd/P Bakshi, IAS,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 3/2017/Pt XVI/16 -A, Copy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 1st June, 2023

- 1) The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 2) The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for favour of kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3) The Private Assistant to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for favour of kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 4) The Private Assistant to the Secretary to the Govt of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for favour of kind information of the Secretary.
- 5) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for favour of kind information.
- 6) The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information with reference to letter Memo No SW/SD/WP(4)/2018/Pt VII/14785-86A dated 15.03.2023
- 7) The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai 793 150 for favour of kind information.
- 8) The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 9) The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10) The Senior Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload the Notification in the Department's website.
- 11) All Members concerned.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.